F20000000000					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	100379250121 01/11/22-01023-028 ** 95.00				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2022 FEB -9 PH12 23				
Office Use Only ACO789, DO524	A RAMSEY FEB 0 9 2022				

## COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: EASTERN INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORP.
Name of Corporation
DOCUMENT NUMBER: F2000000506
The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
MICHNEL A. FREEUNG ESQ. Name of Contact Person
CLUDM AND FREELING Firm/Company
2245 NW CORPORATE RIVD #117 Address
RUCA RATON FLORINA 33431 City/State and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
<u>MICHAELA. FREELING</u> at <u>Sol</u> <u>864</u> - 000 x 206 Name of Contact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
□\$35 Filing Fee  □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$52.50 Filing Fe

Certificate of Status

· ·

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



January 10, 2022

**VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS** 

.

.

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahasee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

> Re: Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation Eastern Industrial Development Corp Document No. F20000000506

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed Law Offices of Michael A. Freeling, P.A. check no. 4942 in the amount of \$35.00 made payable to "Florida Department of State" together with cover letter and Articles of Amendment for filing on the above referenced corporation. Said Articles of Amendment are submitted for filing to change the Registered Agent to myself at the below address and to correct the spelling of the Secretary's Name to "Mindy Milchman". If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at 561-864-0000.

Very truly yours,

Michael A. Freeling

MAF/ak Enc.

cc: Eastern Industrial Development Corp.



February 7, 2022

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahasee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

> Re: Application by Foreign Profit Corporation to File Amendment Eastern Industrial Development Corp (Foreign Profit Corporation Authorized to do Business in Florida as of Jan. 15, 2020) Document No. F20000000506

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed a copy of a letter received from the Florida Department of State dated January 31, 2022 requesting a re-submission of the enclosed Amendment on a different form. You are already holding Law Offices of Michael A. Freeling, P.A. check no. 4942 in the amount of \$35.00 made payable to "Florida Department of State" in conjunction with this Amendment filing. Said Articles of Amendment are submitted for filing to change the Registered Agent to myself at the below address. This same change was also made in filing this year's Annual Report for the above entity. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at 561-864-0000.

Very truly yours,

Michael A. Ereefing

MAF/ak Enc.

cc: Eastern Industrial Development Corp.



## RECEIVED

## 2022 FEB -9 AM 11: 36

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations TALLAHASSEE, FL

January 31, 2022

MICHAEL A. FREELING, ESQ. BLOOM & FREELING 2295 N.W. CORPORATE BLVD. #117 BOCA RATON, FL 33431 US

SUBJECT: EASTERN INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORP. Ref. Number: F20000000506

We have received your document for EASTERN INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form that you submitted is incorrect. It is for a Florida profit corporation and your entity is a foreign (out of state) corporation. I have enclosed the correct form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6823.

Annette Ramsey OPS

Letter Number: 022A00002422

www.sunbiz.org

## PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDALLED (Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.) 2022 FEB -9 PM 12 23 SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED) E2000000 SUL (Document number of corporation (if known) EASTERN INDUITRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORP. (Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State) 1. NEW YURK <u>3</u> JANUARY 1.5, 2020 (Incorporated under laws of) (Date authorized to do business in Florida) SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES) 4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation?\_ (Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation." "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) (If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration. 6.

(New duration)

If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. 7.

5

(New jurisdiction)

8. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

(Florida street address)	
New Registered Office Address: BUCA RATON, Florida 33431	
(City) (Zip Code)	
<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:</u> I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position. Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing	

Title/ Capacity	Nanic	Add	ress	Type of Action
				Add
				CRemove
				[]Add
				CRemove
. *			· ·	<i>.</i>
				🛛 🗛 dd
		<u> </u>		CRemove
·····		·	- <u>-</u>	🖾 Add
· · ·				Remove
<ol> <li>Attached is a ce of the applicatio under the laws c</li> </ol>	rtificate or document of similar imp n to the Department of State, by the S of which it is incorporated	ort, evidencing the amendn Secretary of State or other of	nent, authenticated not a ficial having custody of	CRemove nore than 90 days prior to delivery corporate records in the jurisdiction
	X (Signature of a	director, president or other ther court appointed fiducia	officer - if in the hands	of
<u> </u>	T.J. MILCHMAN yped or printed name of person sign		ry, by that fiduciary) <u></u>	INT.
		FILING FEE \$35.00		

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change:

.